

Spivey Splash Water Park Splash Package Policies and Regulations



Parks and Recreation

These Policies and Regulations are intended for the patron's and guest's protection and to ensure that all parties are aware of the privileges and liabilities associated with the use of the party rooms located at the Spivey Splash Water Park. Please make sure that all persons assisting with the party have a copy of these policies and regulations. Failure to follow these policies and regulations may result in the loss of your deposit and/or additional charges being assessed to the patron.

- 1. All party fees are due at booking. Spivey Splash does not hold dates. Reservations are issued to the first party to complete all required steps for making a reservation (This includes agreeing and signing this policy and regulation form, filling out the customer information form and paying all fees in full).
- 2. During the Water Park Season 15 Waterpark Tickets are included in the rental. No Refunds or Exchanges will be given for tickets. Tickets can be used for either adults or children. Each guest is required to have a ticket to have access to the party rooms. Additional tickets can be purchased in advance at \$15.00 per ticket.
- 3. All party fees are due at booking. No Exceptions.
- 4. Cancellations on all parties must be done three weeks prior to the party date. Not doing so will result in the forfeit of the deposit. Email or written confirmation is required.
- 5. **Rental time includes cleanup**. You will be allowed to come in no more than 30 minutes prior to your party in order to set up. Patrons must be out of the party area at the designated time. Not doing so will result in the loss of the deposit and/or additional charges.
- 6. No outside food is allowed.
- 7. Balloons, silly string, confetti, and glitter are not allowed in the party rooms.
- 8. The affixing of anything to the walls, floors, and/or ceilings of the rooms with nails, staples, thumbtacks, or any other material that may damage the walls with holes are strictly prohibited.
- 9. Furniture and/or equipment shall not be moved or removed from the party rooms. If there is a problem with the layout of your room please notify a staff member of Spivey Splash.
- 10. All trash is to be placed into the trash receptacles. Liners within the receptacles shall not be removed. See a staff member from Spivey Splash for additional trash receptacles and/or liners.
- 11. Smoking or the use of tobacco products, including, but not limited to, snuff and chewing tobacco are strictly prohibited at all locations within Clayton County International Park including Spivey Splash.
- 12. Alcohol is strictly prohibited.
- 13. You must leave the party room in the same manner that you received it. By not doing so will result in the loss of your deposit.
- 14. There are no refunds due to inclement weather, however, rentals may be rescheduled if no tickets or rooms were used, and a future date and/or time is available within that same calendar year.

I agree to abide by the 2023 policies and regulations stated above and acknowledge that I will be held responsible for any additional time, damage to, or littering within the party rooms. In such event, I agree to pay for any cost of time, cleaning, repair or other damages to the party rooms. All unused tickets expire 2023 season.

(Print full name of Patron)	Date	Spivey Splash Authorized Agent	Date
(Signature of Patron) Party Date and Time			
Date Tickets Received	How Many Received	(Signature of Patron who Received Tickets)	